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EVALUATION OF PRIVATE MANAGEMENT INSTITUTES
Chanabasappa Shri Udasi Shivkumar;Sivasami Shri C.;Sule Supriya ;Tagore Shri Manicka;Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether an evaluation of private management institutes has been made recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some management/engineering institutes in the country are planning to close down;

(d) if so, the details of such institutes, State-wise and the reasons therefor;

(e) whether any of these institutes were provided land at concessional rates;

(f) if so, the details thereof;

(9) the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(h) whether the MBA course in India has become less attractive;

(i) if so, the details thereof;

(j) whether the Government is considering to come to the aid of colleges which plan to close down their MBA course; and

(k) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)
(@) & (b) : No, Sir.

(c) & (d) : Yes, Sir. The State wise number of management/engineering institutions which have submitted application to All India
Council for Technical Education(AICTE) for closure of programme is as follows:-

Madhya Pradesh-5, Chhattisgarh-4, Gujarat-13, West Bengal-2, Bihar-1, Uttar Pradesh-17, Uttarakhand-1, Haryana-6, Punjab-6,
Rajasthan-18, Andhra Pradesh-56, Tamil Nadu-2, Karnataka-5, Maharashtra-7.

The AICTE has not asked for reasons closure of these institutions. However, this may be due to poor admission in the institutions.

(e) to (k) : No Sir.
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